

Annexure - 15
FIRST AND FINAL BILL
Section - 13.1.4
Office of the Malangi Gram Panchayat

Name of Work : Construction of CC Road from ZP Road to HO Sah Alam at Islamabad Part No 85
 Khairbari Gram Panchayat.
 Scheme No : 08/XVFC/KGP/25-26/85

Name of Contractor : **NABIYAR RAHAMAN**
 /Supplier **Madhya Madarihat , Madarihat**

NIT No : 2 of 2025-26/XVFC/KGP/MDT-BRP (2nd Call), Memo No. 283/MGP/2025-26/7(1) dated :
 09.07.2025/SLNo-01

Work Order No : Memo No :416/Work Order/KGP/2025 dated 08/08/2025

Cash Book Page No : _____

Voucher No : _____ dated : _____

Item of work suppliers (Grouped under sub head and sub work of estimate)	Reference to recorded measurement entry and date			Rate (Rs.)	Quantity	Unit	Amount (Rs.)	
	Book No	Page No	Date					
Construction of Granular sub-base by providing graded material, mixing by mix in place method, with rotavator at OMC ,spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface in proper grade & camber, compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density,including lighting,guarding, barricading, incl. cost of all materials , machinery, tools & plants incl cost of quality control complete as per Clause 401 of specifications for road & bridge works	Book No : 04/KGP/25-26/XVFC Fund :15TH FC Page No : 01 to 16 Date : 22.11.2025			1109.12	./m ³	14.180	./m ³	15727.32
Providing and laying Design Mix concrete for Plain / Reinforced Cement Concrete in any part of foundation of bridge /culvert with graded stone chips of appropriate nominal sizes , including screening and cleaning of coarse aggregates, fine aggregate (sand) conforming to proper grading zone , both of approved quality and cement , as necessary , cost of curing with water ,including cost and carriage of all materials and including preparation of design mix, approval of the same by the Engineer-in charge , cost of quality control, sampling , testing etc all complete but excluding cost of formwork and reinforcement works.] PCC Grade M15				4297.89	./m ³	28.100	./m ³	120770.71
Hire and labour charges for Shuttering with or without staging upto 4.0 m height using approved stout props with wooden planks/ply wood/steel sheet plate with required bracing for any kind of plain or reinforced..... after completion of work as per specification and direction. (b) Where staging is not required				214.00	./m ²	21.00	./m ²	4494.00
Earthwork in excavation from borrow pits (land owned/arranged by the Department) and depositing in layers of 250 mm, including breaking clods in embankment works and to fill up back of abutments, depressions and ruts with an initial lead up to 50 m and initial lift up to 1.5 m making bunds at top as directed dressing complete. (Borrow pit				217.40	./m ³	12.60	./m ³	2739.24
Providing & fixing concrete sign board as per IRC specification of size 900x750x37 mm thick made with RCC 1:1.5:3 with pakur variety stone chips reinforcement with double layer IRC fabric (75 mm x 75 mm mesh) and fixed with necessary nuts & bolts on two RC precast posts 100 mm x 150 mm of height 2.65 m of which top 750 mm is of section 100 x 13 and 1.90 m above G.L. & .75 m below G.L. including				2230.00	./no	1.00	./no	2230.00
Total : Rs.								145961.27
Less (1.999%) (as per tender)								2917.77

